e
Decision No. /4 D4 7 .

In tke Mastter of the Application of
PACIFIC GAS AND EILECTRIC COMRPANY, 8
corporation, for en order of the

Railroad Commdssion of the State of

BEFORET THEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEEZ STATE CF CALIFORNIA
California, authorizing applicant to
issue, sell and deliver ita cormon

o
capital stock to the par value of

,143,000.00, and to use the proceeds )  Application No. 10361
from the cale ¢Z said common capitel
stock in the mexmer and for the pur~
poses set fortk herein.

el St et St Nt el el ool il S o

C. Po Cutten, for Applicant.

TECOT0, CommissloneTi

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAT ORINION

In {its f£irat supplexental spplication in the adove ontitled
matter on April 1, 1925, Paciic Gas and Electric Company ssks perw
mission to issue and sell, et par, 1430 shares ¢f its common capital
stock, of the aggregate par value of $143,000.00, for the purpose of
paying ir part the cost of extensions, additiomm, betterments and
improvements to ite facilities and to those of the Mt. Shasta Power
Corporation, as descrided in Exhidbits "C%W, "C-=1¥, "D™ and "EV at-
tached to Application No. 10682.

By Decisioxn No. 13910 dated August 12, 1924 the Cormission
authorized spplicant to issue, sell and 'deuvoz on or before July 31,
1925, at not less than $93 ver skhare, 50,000 sha:resv (35,000,000 pex
value) of its common etock. - Following the suthority granted, ap-
plicant offered sald coxmon svock for sale generally to the pudlioe,
and received cubscriptions for 51,430 shares (35,143,000 par value}
of said stocks 0f tke 351,430 shares, 21,751 shares were 30ld

D18




prior %o December 31, 1924 at %93 per shere, wkile the remsaining
29,679 thares were subscrided for at pare.

The company proposes to sell the $143,000 of stock at par
and to use the proceeds to finance construction expenditures on
ite system eand ox that of L. Shssta Power Corporation. In Ap~
plication No. 10682 filed on December 16, 1924, the company re-
ported actusl or estiziated construction expenditures, not financed
through the issue of stock or bonds as at September 30, 1924 as
833,552,317.63, which smount was made up ol the following itemsi-

Tareimbursed cepital expenditures at Sep-

texbexr 30, 1924 of Pacific Ges end El=-

cctric Compaony and It. Shasta Power

Corporetion (Exnidit B . « - « « . $9,641,985.52
Tnexpended balance oZ capital expenditures

aathorized 2t Septembor 30,1924 by

Pacific Ges and EZlectric Company

(mhibita c Bnd c-'l) e« & ¢ & ¢ & = 10’448’701084
Estinmated cost of new construction,

Pacific Gas and Zlectrie Company,

for 1924 and 1925 (Exkivit D) . . .  6,000,000.00
Unexpended balance of caplital expen—

@itures aunthorized at September 30,

1924 by Ut. Shesta Power Corpora- _
. tion (Mbit E). ¢ ® & w & & & & @ 7,461,630.27

Totﬂ.t....oo.o. 3 33,552,517&3

3y Decision No. 14409, dated Decomber 27, 1924, in Appli-
cation No. 10682 the Commission authorized the company to use the
proceeds on hand, and the proceeds trat would be received from

the stock and bonda theretolore suthorized, to finance in part

such expenditures. Thege proceeds were estimated to amomnt
to $15,698,963.24, whick sum, deducted from the $33,552,317.63
leaves a balance of $17,853,354.39 to be finsnoed in part trrough
the issue of the 143,000 of atocks

Om




I herewith submit the following form of order;:-
FIRST STPPLENENTAL ORDER
Pacific Ges and Electric Company having applied to the
Roilroad Commiasicn for prrumission to icsuwe and poll $143,000 of

i%s common capital stock, s public hearimg having been held and
the Rajilrosd Commissfion being of the opinfom that the momey, »ro~
perty or labor to be procured or paid for through such issme and
gale ie reasonabiy required Zor the purposes specified herein and
that the expenditures for such purposes are not in whole or in
rart reasonably chargeable to operating expense or o 1pcomo.

IT IS EZEREBY ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Xlectric Company
be, and it iz heredy, aunthorized to izsue and sell on or before
July 31, 1925 at not less thon par, 1430 shares of its common capw
itel stock of the sggregate par value of $143,000 and to use the
rroceeds to pay in part the cost of the extensions, additioms,
betlermonts and improvements to its facilities and to thoze of
Xt. Shesta Power Corporaticnm descrided inm Exhidbit "C®, "C-1", ™Dv
and "E™ attached to Application No. 10682.

Toe authority herein grented is subject to further condi-

Wons as follows:-

1. Cnly such expenditures as are properly chargc—.m
adble to fixed cezpital accounts as defined by
the Tniform Systems of Accounts prescribed
or adopted by this Commisaion may be fi=
nanced through the use of such proceeds.

2. Applicant shall keep such record of the issue,
sale and delivery of the stock lerein auth-
orized and of the disposition of the pro-
coeds es will.ena‘ble it to file on or before
the 25tk day of each month s verified report,
as required by the Rﬁg.road Commisgion'’s

Gerersl Order No. 24,‘&.vwh1ch order in so far as_ 0
B~ A ol




applicable, is'made a part of this order.
3e The guthority herein granted will become effective
upor the date hereof,

The foregeoing First Supplemental Cpinion and First Sup-
plementsl Order are heredy apprroved and ordered filed as the First

Supplomental Opinfor and Pirst Supplemental Order of the Railroad
Commission of the State of Californise.

/
DATZD 2t Jan PFrancisco, California, this [0 ~ day
02 April, 1925.

Dy | 4
éﬁigx’mm,
\-ét/ : RPN

v
fr)/ M\) Q—MLK

i

Commissioners.

AL Ed
O




